# **\$40.00 116322**4

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Stipulated and Court Approved and Entered Release of Ownership/Claims |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Jeffrey V Merkey | 09/18/2008     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Jeffrey V Merkey   |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 1058 East 50 South |
| City:           | Lindon             |
| State/Country:  | UTAH               |
| Postal Code:    | 84042              |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11632249 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)427-3547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-427-3547

Email: jmerkey@wolfmountaingroup.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Vernon Merkey
Address Line 1: 1058 East 50 South
Address Line 4: Lindon, UTAH 84042

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jeffrey Vernon Merkey

Total Attachments: 1 source=revoke#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021619 FRAME: 0743

500664423

September 11, 2008

FROM:

Jeffrey Vernon Merkey 1058 East 50 South Lindon, UT 84042

TO:

United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division

Re: Revocation of Assignment Patent Application 11/632,249

I do hereby revoke any previous assignments to Solera Networks, Inc. in the basis of a Coun ordered release of claims of ownership of this application based upon a settlement agreement between Jeffrey Vernon Merkey and Solera Networks entered by the 4<sup>8</sup> Judicial District Court, Utah County, Provo, Utah in case number 080400014. Jeffrey Vernon Merkey vs. Solera Networks, Inc., and other named defendants.

I do hereby revoke the previous assignment pursuant to a confidential settlement agreement between myself and Solgta Networks, Inc. /

Jeffrey Verbon Merkey

PATENT REEL: 021619 FRAME: 0744

**RECORDED: 10/01/2008**